## **CITY COUNCIL**

CITY OF SILVER LAKE
RESOLUTION 21-14: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO FILE AN APPLICATION WITH THE MINNESOTA MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET OFFICE FOR THE PURPOSE OF THE INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
WHEREAS, the Minnesota Management and Budget Office, will release application instructions for local governments and political subdivisions for 2021 capital budget requests, and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the City of Silver Lake has need for and intends to significantly improve it public infrastructure in the community, and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , all requests must be made to the Minnesota Management and Budget Office by June 1, 2021, and
WHEREAS, the City of Silver Lake has identified this project as its number one priority,
<b>THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED</b> , by the Council of the City of Silver Lake, McLeod County, Minnesota, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized to execute and file an application on behalf of the City of Silver Lake with the Minnesota Management and Budget Office for the Infrastructure Improvement Project.
Adopted by the Council this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of March 2021.
Seal of The City:

Jon Jerabek, Clerk/Treasurer